
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/LP/NT/PT/1158454

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Negotiated Tendering
Title of Procurement: Brass Parts
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/LP/NT/PT/1158454
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 130544
Date & Time of Bid Closing: August 07, 2019 12:00 PM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: August 07, 2019 12:30 PM
Number of Bids Received: 6
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder
Evaluation Published On: October 7, 2019 6:17 am

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

SKYHIGH
INDUSTRIES

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
13,546,000.00/-

Technically compliant bidder &
considered for placement of PO for 2
items amounting to Rs. 1,485,012.50

VISION
ENGINEERING

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 4,118,000.00/-

Technically non-compliant bidder & not
considered for placement of PO. Samples
submitted by them were checked &
found non conforming by Quality Control
Section.

M. UMER & SONS, Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
13,546,000.00/-

Technically compliant bidder &
considered for placement of PO for 4
items amounting to Rs. 4,224,000.20

BAIG METAL
CRAFTS

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
13,546,000.00/-

Technically compliant bidder &
considered for placement of PO for 4
items amounting to Rs. 4,223,993.65

ASHTEK
ENTERPRISES,

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A

PKR
13,546,000.00/-

Technically compliant bidder &
considered for placement of PO for 3
items amounting to Rs. 2,508,993.65

SYED BROTHERS
ENGINEERING
WORKS

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 5,520,000.00/-

Technically compliant bidder &
considered for placement of PO for 1
item amounting to Rs. 1,104,000.00

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
SKYHIGH INDUSTRIES
M. UMER & SONS,
BAIG METAL CRAFTS
ASHTEK ENTERPRISES,
SYED BROTHERS ENGINEERING WORKS

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


